

For information purpose only. The Japanese press release should be referred to as the original.

August 16, 2023

To All Concerned Parties

REIT Issuer:

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT

1-11-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Taira Jigami, Executive Director

(Securities Identification Code: 3466)

Asset Manager:

LaSalle REIT Advisors K.K.

Representative: Taira Jigami, President and CEO

Contact: Taira Jigami, Director, Head of Fund Management

+81-3-6367-5800 TEL:

(Change) Notice regarding Acquisition of Asset (Preferred Shares of Japan · Logistics · Development 1 TMK)

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT (hereinafter referred to as "LLR") announces that it has made partial changes in the scheduled acquisition date described in the "Notice regarding Acquisition of Asset (Preferred Shares of Japan Logistics Development 1 TMK)" released on November 22, 2022, as outlined below.

- 1. Changed Part
 - 1. Overview of the Subject Acquisition
 - 5. Settlement Method and Acquisition Schedule
- 2. Changed Content (Changes are indicated by underline.)
 - 1. Overview of the Subject Acquisition [Before Change]

(3) Scheduled Acquisition Date

: 1st Preferred Shares

November 29, 2022

: 2nd Preferred Shares

August 2023 (Note 2)

: 3rd Preferred Shares

January 2024 (Note 2)

: 4th Preferred Shares

September 2024 (Note 2)

135 million yen

50 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

90 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

125 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

[After Change]

(3) Scheduled Acquisition Date : 1st Preferred Shares

135 million yen

November 29, 2022

: 2nd Preferred Shares

50 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

November 2023 (Note 2)

: 3rd Preferred Shares

90 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

March - May 2024 (Note 2)

: 4th Preferred Shares

125 million yen (upper limit) (Note 2)

August - October 2024 (Note 2)

1



5. Settlement Method and Acquisition Schedule [Before Change]

| L <u> 8 J</u> | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| August 2023 | 2nd acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the |
| | acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |
| January 2024 | 3rd acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the |
| | acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |
| September 2024 | 4th acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the |
| | acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |

[After Change]

| November 2023 | 2nd acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| March - May 2024 | 3rd acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the |
| · | acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |
| August - October 2024 | 4th acquisition of Preferred Shares and the conclusion of the |
| | acquisition of Preferred Shares (intended) |

^{*} LLR's website: https://lasalle-logiport.com/english/